ETAS ID: TM343197

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

EFFECTIVE DATE: 02/09/1998

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Jane K. Vignolo		06/02/2015	Executor to the estate of Ceasar John Vignolo: CALIFORNIA
Susan Jane Balfour		06/01/2015	Executor to the estate of Ceasar John Vignolo: CALIFORNIA
Robert Vignolo		06/02/2015	Executor to the estate of Ceasar John Vignolo: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Vignolo Farms, Inc.	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 1428	
City:	Shafter	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	tal Code: 93263	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0849914	NIFTY FIFTY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900326427

Fax Number: 4157056383

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (415) 705-6377

Email: tmdocketing@dergnoah.com

Barbara L. Friedman **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: Three Embarcadero Center

Address Line 2: Suite 410

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 032708

Barbara L. Friedman NAME OF SUBMITTER:

IRADEMARK

REEL: 005538 FRAME: 0332

SIGNATURE:	/Barbara L. Friedman/			
DATE SIGNED:	06/02/2015			
Total Attachments: 1 source=Nifty Fifty signed assignment#page1.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 005538 FRAME: 0333

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC UNDER 37 C.F.R. 3.11

Robert Vignolo, Executor to the Estate Of Caesar John Vignolo, Dec'd Jane K. Vignolo, Executor to the Estate Of Caesar John Vignolo, Dec'd Susan Jane Balfour, Executor to the Estate Of Caesar John Vignolo, Dec'd
P.O. Box 1248 Shafter CA 93263
NIFTY FIFTY
849914
Vignolo Farms, Inc., a California corporation
February 9, 1998

WHEREAS, Assignors assigned, for good and valuable consideration, all right, title, and interest in and to the mark identified above (the "Mark") to Assignee as part of the portion of the business thereof to which the Mark pertained as required by 15 U.S.C. §1060;

NOW. THEREFORE, Assignors and Assignee confirm that Assignors did effectively assign the Mark to Assignee (the "Assignment") on or about the effective date as listed in this Assignment, and further confirm that this nunc pro tune Assignment is being executed now in order to clarify the ownership of the Mark and to confirm that Assignors did at that time assign unto Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, as part of the portion of the business thereof to which the Mark pertains as required by 15 U.S.C. §1060.

The undersigned warrant and represent that they have the authority to confirm and attest to this Assignment, which shall be legally binding on the Assignors.

Robert Vignolo	Jane K. Vignolo	Susan Jane Balfour
Date: 4/2/15	By: Robert Vignolo, Executor to th Estate Of Jane Vignolo, Dec'd Date: 6/2/12, 201	Date: $\sqrt{L_{\text{CV}}} \in I$, 2015

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005538 FRAME: 0334

RECORDED: 06/02/2015